

CNR No: PBHOC00002752018

CIS No: FD/2/2018

MELA SINGH VS HANSA SINGH etc.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the applicant
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for the respondent no. 1A to 1F
Sh. Rohit Mahajan, Advocate counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3

Learned counsel for applicant has submitted that the legal representative namely Piar Kaur, widow of Mela Singh has died view days ago and he wants to implead the legal representative of deceased. On the request of learned counsel for applicant, the case is adjourned to 20.12.2022 for moving of application for impleading legal representative Piar Kaur LR No.1 (I) by learned counsel for applicant.

Date of Order: 09.12.2022
Deepak

(Amardeep Singh Bains), PCS
ACJ(SD)/Mukerian
UID No.PB0335